

ADDENDUM NO. TWO
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
WASHINGTON STREET BRIDGE EXPANSION OVER E-470
PROJECT NO. 25-831
CITY OF THORNTON, CO

TO: Prospective Proposing Firms and all others concerned

DATE: June 4, 2025

PURPOSE: To provide additional information and clarification to the solicitation documents for the above-referenced Project.

1. The following questions and answers are provided for additional clarification to the RFP.

Question 1: "RFP Page 10 states "To be minimally qualified for consideration for award, proposing firm must have successfully completed three (3) projects in Colorado or in the metro Denver area or in the Colorado front range corridor that have a similar degree of complexity and cost within the past five (5) years." Is a project that has completed design eligible to count towards this criteria?"

Answer 1: Yes;

Question 2: "Attachment A "Schematic Washington Street Bridge Expansion Layout" shows Accommodation for Future E-470 Trail. The scope of work does not address retaining walls specifically. Is it the intent of this project to provide a retaining wall under the existing portion of the bridge and proposed widened portion for the trail? In previous conversations with E470, cutting back slope paving/adding walls was not to be included in this project so we're requesting clarification."

Answer 2: The Bridge Project will not address the retaining wall/future trail. The future E-470 widening Project will address trail requirements.

2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged except as provided by this Addendum. Proposing firms must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their Proposal.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. TWO

DocuSigned by: <i>Dennis Laurita</i>	6/4/2025
A459F4EF8C24E5 Dennis Laurita	Date
Contracts Supervisor	